

## NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL OF AN ACQUISITION IN JERSEY

Applicant(s): <u>Sellers</u>: Avantis Limited

<u>Target</u>: Heritage Insurance Brokers Limited

Purchaser: Artex Risk Solutions (Holding) Limited

Proposed acquisition: The proposed transaction involves the acquisition of the insurance

broking renewal rights of Heritage Insurance Brokers Limited by Heritage Insurance Brokers C I Limited, a 100% subsidiary of Artex Risk Solutions, which is ultimately owned by Arthur J Gallagher &

Cc

Industries involved: General insurance services

The JCRA invites comments regarding the proposed acquisition. The deadline for comments is 5 p.m. on 28 February 2019. Please send any comments by e-mail to <a href="mailto:info@cicra.je">info@cicra.je</a> and clearly marked "M1451J Artex, Heritage Insurance Brokers". A public version of the merger application form is available on request.

14 February 2019